Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	04-03-20	IIIII Y	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO Patent and Trad Docket No.: 403	lemark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Anu SUOMALAINEN; Heli SADE	10240889 3·25·03	2. Name and add	dress of red		
	Merger MAR 2 5 7000	Internal Address Street Address City: Espoo S Additional name(s	s: Keilalahd tate: Fnlan	d Zip: FIN-02150	[X] No
 4. Application number(s) or patent null lf this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/176,403 	her with a new applicat	3 pare 1 herel fee wa B. Patent Næder Paten to Ado	Certify that on as deposited with ssed for delivery to the washington, Di dressee" service.	American is: 7 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u> Internal Address: Paul Fields Street Address: <u>Post Office Box 52</u>	iled:	6. Total number involved: 7. Total fee (37	of applicat	ions and patents\$ 40.00 rged to deposit account	1
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip 7/31/2003 JBALINAN 00000152 29176402 FC::8021 40.00 OP	o: <u>10150-5257</u>	8. Deposit account of the second of the seco		: page if paying by deposit ac	ccount)
31/2003 JBALINAN 00000109 29176403 20:8021 40.00 DP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be true copy of the original document. Paul Fields (20,298) Name of Person Signing Total nur	elief, the foregoing info	/ fuill	<u>•</u>	March 25, 2003 Date	3
Mail documen	ts to be recorded with I	required cover shee	t informati	on to:	

REEL: 013917 FRAME: 0421

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/We (1) Anu SUOMALAINEN of Rahintie 28, 21500 Piikkio, Finland, and Heli SADE of Liitoskatu 11, 24260 Salo, Fi aland (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in (2) CHARGER for which application for Latters Patent in the United States of America (3) _ is about to be filed;__ has been filed. And Whereas, (4) NOKIA CORPORATION of (5) Keilalahdentie 4, FIN-02150 Espoo, Finland (hereinafter "Assignee") is are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor: Now, Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby: :knowledged) the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said ir ventio i, as fully set forth and described in the specification A. prepared and executed on (7) 27 February 2003 (t)B. filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office under Ser. No. (8) on (9) ir iludin, any division, continuation, substitute or renewal application thereof; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and en joyed by said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be en held by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent for said avention to said Assignee. In testimony whereof, the Assignor has hereunto set his hand this _____day of ______ WITNE SES: INVENTOR(S): ij Olasa (1) Am Inomatai nen

(2)

M 4039/01/1 I/MO8565.WPD

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/We (1) Anu SUOMALAINEN of Rahintie 28, 21500 Piikkio, Finland, and Heli SADE of Liitoskatu 11, 24260 Salo, Finland (hereinafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in (2) CHARGER for which application for Letters Patent in the United States of America (3) _ is about to be filed; _ has been filed. And Whereas, (4) NOKIA CORPORATION of (5) Keilalahdentie 4, FIN-02150 Espoo, Finland (hereinafter "Assignee") is/are essirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor: Now, Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is Fereby acknowledged) the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said i wentien, as fully set forth and described in the specification A. prepared and executed on (7) 3 March 2003 (i)B. filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office under Ser. No. (8) on (9) i icludii g any division, continuation, substitute or renewal application thereof; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have teen he d by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee. In testimony whereof, the Assignor has hereunto set his hand this _____ day of ______ March _____ 2003 . $(0)_{-}$ WITNI SSES: INVENTOR(S): (2)_ Held Sads

REEL: 013917 FRAME: 0423